1420-	07-	513-	007
-------	-----	------	-----

APN: 13-350-250
Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Trustee M. Eshaghnia
Name: 895 Vista Park Drive
Address: Carson City, NV 89705

DED104
Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977

www.legalformsrus.com

DOC # 0725954
06/27/2008 04:25 PM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
MICHAEL ESHAGHNIA

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0608 PG-7474 RPTT:

16.00



RPTT: ____ QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS	INDENTL	IRE WIT	NESS Tha	t the GRAN	TOR(S):_					
		Mich	ael Es	haghnia			7 1			
for and in o	considera	tion of	ten d	ollars			Dollar	3(\$ 10	.00	ر
property, t	he receip	t of which	is hereby	and interest	ged, to the	GRANTE	iE(S):	rust	ee	
*****			-	Michael			ev.Trus			008"
all that rea County of		1		of <u>Cars</u>	The same of the sa	4 %	Neva		<i>J</i> , Z	
bounded a	and descr	ibed as i	ollows: (S	et forth legi	al descripi	tion and co	mmonly k	nown a	nddre	ss)
895	Vista	Park	Drive,	Carson	City,	Doug1	as COur	ity,	NV	89705

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Quitclaim Deed

Page 1 of 2

appertaining to. in Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on day of June Trogter Signature of Crantox X Grantee Michael Eshaghnia, Trustee Michael Eshaghnia Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF CARSON) On this ZJune , personally appeared Michael Eshaghnia before me, a Notary Public, _ personally known to me OR a proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires: Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way



Page 2 of 2

Initials 25



BK- 0608 PG- 7475 Escrew No.: DO-1000904-CE

445464, Official Records.

Dated. October 30, 2000

Michael Eshaghnia

P.O. Box 2164

Minden, NV 89423

1000904

A.P.N. 13-350-250

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax is \$ 253.50, computed on full value of property conveyed.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Argus Jerry Capps and Juanita Goldie Capps as Co-Trustees of the Argus Jerry Capps and Juanita Goldie Capps Family Trust dated November 15, 1995 in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael Eshaghnia, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: Lot 12 in Block I as shown on the Final Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES PHASE 3, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on July 28, 1998 in Book 798 at Page 5872 as Document No.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Argus Jerry Capps and Juanita Goldie Capps Family Trust dated November 15, 1995

by Course to Market Copy, Co-Trustee by Course to Mode Copy, Co-Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF _Carson_City_/	CONNE J. ETCHISON CONNE J. ETCHISON NCTARY PLUID - MEVADA Appl. Recented in COUGLUS CO. 8 Secreta By Appl. Es. March 13, 2533
On 10/30/00 personally ap	ppeared before me, a Notary Public. Argus Jerry Capps and
who acknowledged that the Y executed the ab	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature (CO))) (5 YE (C) (Notary Public)	620

0502786

REQUESTED BY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., REVADA

2000 HOV -3 PM 2: 56

LINGA SLATER RECORDER

BK1100PG0743



BK-0608 7476 PG-06/27/2008